# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
American Capital Financial, Inc.				
(successor by merger to American		12/02/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Capital Financial Services, Inc.)				

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J-PAC, LLC
Street Address:	25 Centre Road
City:	Somersworth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03878-2927
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	JPDM Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	One Exeter Plaza
Internal Address:	c/o Riverside Partners, LLC
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3022505	J-PAC		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)338-2880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-338-2464

Email: dciuffetelli@sandw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0439

3022505

900177981

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Ciuffetelli, Paralegal Address Line 1: One Post Office Square Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23194.1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah A. Ciuffetelli Signature: /D. A. Ciuffetelli/ Date: 12/06/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Trademark - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Trademark - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Trademark - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0440

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made and effective as of the date indicated below and is granted by AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL, INC. (successor by merger to American Capital Financial Services, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Releasor"), in favor J-PAC, LLC and JPDM HOLDINGS, LLC, each a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasees").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 4, 2007, by and among Releasor, Releasees and Doyem Medipharm, LLC, the Releasees granted to Releasor a security interest in the trademark identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Releasees have requested that Releasor release and discharge fully any and all security interests that it has, or may have, in the Trademark Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Security Agreement (the "Security Interest").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully the Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Security Agreement, and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Releasees.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

{B1208189; 1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Releasor has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by the undersigned, duly authorized, as of the date set forth below.

AMERICAN CAPITAL, INC. (successor by merger to American Capital Financial Services, Inc.)

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Dat

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Maryland
COUNTY OF How gumen
V
appeared day of
appeared Sean Red , personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the
individual acted, executed the instrument.

MARILOUISE AVERY Notary Public-Maryland Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 10, 2013

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Status	Country	App. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
J-PAC	Live	US	76/581,108	March 11, 2004	3,022,505	December 6, 2005
J-PAC CORP. (& Design)	Cancelled	US	73/498,263	September 7, 1984	1,337,341	May 21, 1985

{B1208189; 1}

RECORDED: 12/06/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0443